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Tonga
USA
Argentina
France

Match 1
Match 2
Match 3
Match 4

35-3
45-7
39-10
0-0*

W
W
W

Fiji
Wales
Uruguay
Georgia

39-21
25-29
45-10
27-8

W
L
W

Pool C
winner

Pool D
runner-up

England v Australia

Recent meetings

Coach
Eddie
Jones
Captain
Owen
Farrell
Best finish
Winner
2003

Coach
Michael
Cheika
Captain
Michael
Hooper

Best finish
Winner

1991, 1999
2018
2017

England
England

37-18
30-6

Australia
Australia

Quarter-final, October 19
Oita Stadium

All-time
meetings

Draw: 1

HEAD-TO-HEAD 

ROAD TO QUARTER-FINAL

COMPETITION STATISTICS

TOP POINTS SCORERS

England 24 Australia 25

D W

119
20
17

1726
543
109
243

136
68
20

2229
682
142
288

Points scored
Points against

Tries
Metres gained

Passes
Defenders beaten

Tackles

Owen Farrell: 24pts Matt To’omua: 18pts
*Match cancelled


